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[Licensing] Re: 2AM-LUP0914 INSPECTION OF JULY 14 2015 (Corrected date)

Karyn Lewis <klewis@elginmining.com> Tue, Sep 1, 2015 at 10:41 PM
To: Eva Paul <Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Patrick Downey <pdowney@elginmining.com>, Licensing
Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Baba Pedersen <Baba.Pedersen@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Tracey
McCaie <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Eva,

Our apologizes for not being able to email this information to you yesterday. Vancouver was hit by a very
bad storm and we were without power until today.

As per our August 18, 2015 correspondence we agreed to submit the following information by August 31,
2015 (late due to power outage in Vancouver):

1) Hazardous Waste Inventory:

Please see the attached pdf document which shows the hazardous waste as of August 8, 2015; amount of
hazardous waste removed to August 31, 2015; and the total hazardous waste as of August 31, 2015. We
continue to backhaul hazardous waste whenever possible.

2) Sampling program outside of the TCA:

The sampling program outside of the TCA has been completed, as set out by our consultant, SRK Consulting.
SRK Consulting will be reviewing the data from the sampling program and we will provide the completed report
to AANDC by December 31, 2015 (as agreed during the renewal process for the Type A Water Licence).

Regards,

Karyn Lewis
Lupin Mines Incorporated
778-386-7340

From: Eva Paul [mailto: Eva.Paul@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca]

Sent: August-26-15 8:09 AM

To: Karyn Lewis; Patrick Downey; Licensing Department

Cc: Baba Pedersen; Erik Allain; Tracey McCaie; Phyllis Beaulieu

Subject: RE: 2AM-LUP0914 INSPECTION OF JULY 14 2015 (Corrected date)
[Quoted text hidden]
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ﬂ Lupin hazardous waste August 31 2015.pdf
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